## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

## ORDER NO. 01-159

## RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Order.
- 2. The Regional Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for the belowlisted Board Order explaining the Board's consideration of rescinding the particular Board Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 3. The Board, in a public meeting, heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescission of the below-listed Board Order.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Board Order containing waste discharge requirements be rescinded:

Order	Name-Location	Date Adopted
89-019	Kaiser Steel Resources, Inc Eagle Mountain Mine Tailings Basins No. 4, 5 and 6 Eagle Mountain, Riverside County	March 22, 1989

Facility closed, long term ground water monitoring indicates negligible threat to water quality.

I, Philip A. Gruenberg, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region on September 5, 2001.

Executive Officer